
HORSE OF THE YEAR SHOW QUALIFIER RESULTS 2022 
As of 4 July, about half-way through the qualifiers 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Stoneleigh Horse Show May 
Qualified  
1st Marleydenes Miriam (M59/012)  Ms Abigail Staff 
 Sire: Wayland Golden Harry (S36/012) Dam: Willoway Hannah (M43/255) 
  
2nd Lovelyhill Folklore (S53/228)   Ms Penny Sutton & Peter Rowe 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105) Dam: Yewtree On-High (M35/269) 
3rd Farriers Firefly (G54/238)   Miss C Dorton 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Farriers Firelight (M37/126) 
4th Peronne Neon (G57/085)   Frankie Currell 
 Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Ashley Betty G (M43/011) 
5th Doorage Olympic Boy (S54/310)  Mr Peter Butler 
 Sire: Dorridge Tom Boy (S43/060)  Dam: Brock Bazanty (M44/172) 
6th Willoway Royal Fortune (G55/214)  Mr David Allen 
 Sire: Woodrow Prince Harry (S38/042) Dam: Willoway Bright and Beautiful (M37/223) 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Derbyshire Festival 
Qualified 
1st Lovelyhill Folklore (S53/228)  Ms Penny Sutton & Peter Rowe 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105) Dam: Yewtree On-High (M35/269) 
  
2nd Burley Burberry (S58/004)   Mrs Tracey North 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Burley Dunlin (M40/322) 
3rd Hilltop Ned (S55/172)    Mrs Karyn Thomas 
 Sire: Brookshill Mustang (S46/096)  Dam: Hilltop Daisy (M44/280) 
4th Furzley To Be Faire (S56/063)  Mrs S Kilford & Miss J Haskell 
 Sire: Ridgemount Dancer (S05505)  Dam: Furzley Serenaide (M43/411) 
5th Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
 Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Royal Cheshire 
Qualified  
1st Hilltop Ned (S55/172)   Mrs Karyn Thomas 
 Sire: Brookshill Mustang (S46/096)  Dam: Hilltop Daisy (M44/280) 
  
2nd Okedene Justin (G52/118)   Mrs Karyn Thomas 
 Sire: Lovelyhill Hendrix (S46/067)  Dam: Oke Dene Megan (M39/393) 
3rd Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
 Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
4th Buckland Blue Print (G56/080)  Sasha Knowles 
 Sire: Obershade Skylark (S35/170)  Dam: Buckland Bamboo (M47/347) 
5th Burley Burberry (S58/004)   Mrs Tracey North 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Burley Dunlin (M40/322) 
6th Wellhouse Bradberry (S55/161)  Mrs Mary Bryant & Mr John Chalke 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Wellhouse Tuffty (M46/300) 
7th Furzley To Be Faire (S56/063)  Mrs S Kilford & Miss J Haskell 
 Sire: Ridgemount Dancer (S05505)  Dam: Furzley Serenaide (M43/411) 
8th Highfox Skyfall (S55/154)   Mrs Diane Hadwen 
 Sire: Samsons Spy (G45/120)  Dam: Rainy Day Girl (M35/519) 
9th Woodrow March Past (G55/057)  Miss Collette Green 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Woodrow Delight's Double (M40/273) 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Royal Norfolk 
Qualified 
1st Ravenstone Fudge II (G53/204)  Mrs Beverley Bayes 
 Sire: Furzey Lodge Zennica (S40/149) Dam: Hyde Alice (M39/073) 



  
2nd Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
 Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
3rd Nutschullyng Ophelia (M58/084)  Mrs Zoe Bell 
 Sire: Furzey Lodge Neil (S39/050)  Dam: Springmoor Cindy (M39/080) 
4th Wellhouse Bradberry (S55/161)  Mrs Mary Bryant & Mr John Chalke 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Wellhouse Tuffty (M46/300) 
5th Okedene Justin (G52/118)   Mrs Karyn Thomas 
 Sire: Lovelyhill Hendrix (S46/067)  Dam: Oke Dene Megan (M39/393) 
6th Purewell Poppy Lou (M58/093)  Mrs Lindsay Miller 
 Sire: Lucky Lane Rollo (S49/105)  Dam: Springmoor Barbie (M44/061) 
7th Buckland Blue Print (G56/080)  Sasha Knowles 
 Sire: Obershade Skylark (S35/170)  Dam: Buckland Bamboo (M47/347) 
8th Portmore Corporal (S59/062)   Ms Kate Baxter 
 Sire: Brookshill Brumby (S46/095)  Dam: Portmore Forget-Me-Not (M45/205) 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Royal Highland Show 
Qualified  
1st Highfox Hunky Dory (G58/183)  Mrs Ann Partington 
 Sire: Samsons Spy (G45/120)  Dam: Rainy Day Girl (M35/519) 
 
2nd Portmore Downburst (S59/099)  Mrs Stephanie Peto 
 Sire: Portmore Thunder Cloud (S48/575) Dam: Crabbswood Daphne (M50/068) 
 
HOYSQ Search for a Star Working Pony, Bury Farm 
Qualified  
1st Muddycreek Milford (G59/001)  Miss Leah Edgar 
 Sire: Sway Scrumpy Jack (S48/601)  Dam: Mallards Wood Sundew (M50/352) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 133 cm, Native Breeds Ridden Festival 
Qualified  
1st Cuffnells Goldenrod (G53/199)  Mrs Paula Davies 
 Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Mallards Wood Golden Bracken (M39/634) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 143 cm, Royal Cheshire 
Qualified  
1st Lovelyhill Folklore (S53/228)  Ms Penny Sutton & Peter Rowe 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105) Dam: Yewtree On-High (M35/269) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 143 cm, Lincolnshire Show 
Qualified  
1st Furzley To Be Faire (S56/063)  Mrs S Kilford & Miss J Haskell 
 Sire: Ridgemount Dancer (S05505)  Dam: Furzley Serenaide (M43/411) 
  
3rd Applewitch Diversity (S54/040)  Mrs Karyn Thomas 
 Sire: Merrie Madhatter (S46/306)  Dam: Samsons Maiden (M32/349) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 143 cm North of England Summer 
Already Qualified  
1st Lovelyhill Folklore (S53/228)  Ms Penny Sutton & Peter Rowe 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105) Dam: Yewtree On-High (M35/269) 
Qualified  
2nd Applewitch Diversity (S54/040)  Mrs Karyn Thomas 
 Sire: Merrie Madhatter (S46/306)  Dam: Samsons Maiden (M32/349) 
  
7th Cadland Autumn Promise (G53/267)  Mrs Anne Bebbington 
 Sire: Warren Play-Away (S32/188)  Dam: Rushmoor Rose Bay (M32/253) 
 
 



HOYSQ M&M WHP exc 143cm NCPA Staffs County Festival 
Qualified  
1st Bisterne Diva (M49/048)   Mrs Stephanie Peto 
 Sire: Burley Dunedin (G45/144)  Dam: Little Miss Merry (M39/171) 
 
HOYSQ Plaited WHP 133 cm, Stoneleigh Horse Show May 
3rd Fairrose Fantasy (S44/079(G))  Mrs Lorna Williams 
 Sire: Woodrow Prince Harry (S38/042) Dam: Merrie Marjorie (M30/350) 
 

HOYSQ M&M Junior Ridden Large Breeds, Bath & West 
2nd Nutschullyng Ophelia (M58/084)  Mrs Zoe Bell 
 Sire: Furzey Lodge Neil (S39/050)  Dam: Springmoor Cindy (M39/080) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP exc 143 cm, Derbyshire Festival 
4th Bisterne Diva (M49/048)   Mrs Stephanie Peto 
 Sire: Burley Dunedin (G45/144)  Dam: Little Miss Merry (M39/171) 
 
HOYSQ Plaited WHP 133 cm, Royal Three Counties 
4th Fairrose Fantasy (S44/079(G))  Mrs Lorna Williams 
 Sire: Woodrow Prince Harry (S38/042) Dam: Merrie Marjorie (M30/350) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 143 cm, Royal Three Counties 
2nd Cadland Autumn Promise (G53/267)  Mrs Anne Bebbington 
 Sire: Warren Play-Away (S32/188)  Dam: Rushmoor Rose Bay (M32/253) 
5th Applewitch Diversity (S54/040)  Mrs Karyn Thomas 
 Sire: Merrie Madhatter (S46/306)  Dam: Samsons Maiden (M32/349) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP exc 143 cm, Royal Three Counties 
5th Bisterne Diva (M49/048)   Mrs Stephanie Peto 
 Sire: Burley Dunedin (G45/144)  Dam: Little Miss Merry (M39/171) 
 
HOYSQ Plaited WHP 133 cm, Royal Cheshire 
4th Fairrose Fantasy (S44/079(G))  Mrs Lorna Williams 
 Sire: Woodrow Prince Harry (S38/042) Dam: Merrie Marjorie (M30/350) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 133 cm Royal Highland 
4th Burgate Flint (G53/046)   Mrs R Abba & Miss C Knipe 
 Sire: Buckland Dazzler (S48/211)  Dam: Buckland Careless (M46/538) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP exc 143 cm, Royal Highland 
6th Bisterne Diva (M49/048)   Mrs Stephanie Peto 
 Sire: Burley Dunedin (G45/144)  Dam: Little Miss Merry (M39/171) 
 
HOYSQ M&M Junior Ridden Large Breeds, Royal Norfolk 
8th Nutschullyng Ophelia (M58/084)  Mrs Zoe Bell 
 Sire: Furzey Lodge Neil (S39/050)  Dam: Springmoor Cindy (M39/080) 
 


